
HIGHLIGHTS OF CENSUS COMPARISIONS 

Comparing  the Fall 2009 to the Fall 2010 Census, the following changes 
are noted:

District As a Whole (SMCCCD)
The overall percentage distribution of student headcount at the three 
colleges remained relatively stable:  26% Canada, 38% CSM and 36% 
Skyline, but the actual headcount experienced change.

The total student headcount in fall 2010 was 27,990. Compared to fall 
2009, the total district student headcount decreased by 1,370 students or  
‐4.7%.  

Compared to fall 2009, the largest decrease by age was seen among 
students over the age of 40. Students under the age of 18 also decreased 
by ‐16.8%. 

Compared to fall 2009, concurrently enrolled students decreased by        
‐25.9% or 382 students, which effectively eliminated the gain made in fall 
2009. In addition, there were fewer students (774 or ‐14.9%) with BA or 
higher degrees in fall 2010 than in fall 2009.  

This term marked the first time the Multi‐Race category is reported in 
comparision with the previous fall. A large number of students (1,135) 
claimed to be multi‐race, which was an increase of 130.4%.

Cañada College 
Cañada College's total student headcount in fall 2010 remained 
relatively stable at 7,222.  

Compared to fall 2009, Asian, African American and Hispanic student 
population increased. 

Compared to fall 2009, concurrently enrolled students decreased by 85 
(‐16.2%). However, Non‐California Residents increased by 24.6% and full‐
time students increased by 4.2%.  

Almost all ranges of Class Standing increased at Cañada College, which 
is an indication of more students persisting.

College of San Mateo
CSM's total student headcount in fall 2010 was 10,588, which 
represented a decrease of ‐8.0% or 920 students. 

Compared to fall 2009, there was a decrease of 612 White students and 
180 Hispanice students.  Female students decreased by a count of 811 or 
‐13.7%.

Compared to fall 2009, concurrently enrolled students decreased by 
304 or ‐45.9%. However, non‐California Residents increased by 23.3%.

Evening students decreased by a count of 562 (‐14.1%) and Day & 
Evening Students decreased by a count of 312 or ‐13.2%.

Skyline College 
Skyline's total student headcount in fall 2010 was 10,180, which 
represented a decrease of ‐4.0% or 424 students.  

Compared to fall 2009, all ethnic categories experienced decreases 
except for the Multi‐Race category. 

Compared to fall 2009, concurrently enrolled students increased by 
2.4%. In addition, there were 118 more full‐time  students . However, 
Non‐California Residents increased by 23.3%.

Almost all ranges of Class Standing increased at Skyline College, which is 
an indication of more students persisting.

Official fall 2010 Census Day was September 7.
Data provided by Hyperion Real‐time Census Report  & Suki Chang
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SMCCCD Census Comparison Report (Headcount Distribution)
Colleges & District

Fall 2009 Fall 2010 # Change % Change Fall 2009 Fall 2010 # Change % Change Fall 2009 Fall 2010 # Change % Change Fall 2009 Fall 2010 # Change % Change
Total Students
     Percent of SMCCCD Total 25% 26% 1.1% 39% 38% -1.4% 36% 36% 0.3%
     College and District Totals 7,248 7,222 -26 -0.4% 11,508 10,588      -920 -8.0% 10,604 10,180 -424 -4.0% 29,360 27,990 -1,370 -4.7%
Gender
     Female 4,636 4,612 -24 -0.5% 5,939 5,128 -811 -13.7% 5,589 5,439 -150 -2.7% 16,164 15,179 -985 -6.1%
     Male 2,454 2,467 13 0.5% 5,283 5,200 -83 -1.6% 4,788 4,556 -232 -4.8% 12,525 12,223 -302 -2.4%
     Unknown 158 143 -15 -9.5% 286 260 -26 -9.1% 227 185 -42 -18.5% 671 588 -83 -12.4%
Ethnicity 7,248 7,222 11,508 10,588 10,604 10,180 29,360 27,990
     Asian 503 533 30 6.0% 1,797 1,708 -89 -5.0% 2,307 2,227 -80 -3.5% 4,607 4,468 -139 -3.0%
     African American 282 297 15 5.3% 394 389 -5 -1.3% 439 386 -53 -12.1% 1,115 1,072 -43 -3.9%
     Filipino 213 240 27 12.7% 791 764 -27 -3.4% 1,909 1,745 -164 -8.6% 2,913 2,749 -164 -5.6%
     Hispanic 2,876 2,770 -106 -3.7% 2,242 2,062 -180 -8.0% 1,928 1,859 -69 -3.6% 7,046 6,691 -355 -5.0%
     Native American 31 26 -5 -16.1% 45 38 -7 -15.6% 37 22 -15 -40.5% 113 86 -27 -23.9%
     Multi-Race 146 376 230 157.5% 362 792 430 118.8% 378 873 495 131.0% 886 2,041 1155 130.4%
    Pacific Islander 115 117 2 1.7% 243 247 4 1.6% 243 183 -60 -24.7% 601 547 -54 -9.0%
     White 2,427 2,309 -118 -4.9% 4,234 3,622 -612 -14.5% 2,375 2,134 -241 -10.1% 9,036 8,065 -971 -10.7%
     Unknown 655 554 -101 -15.4% 1,400 966 -434 -31.0% 988 751 -237 -24.0% 3,043 2,271 -772 -25.4%
Age 7,248 7,222 11,508 10,588 10,604 10,180 29,360 27,990
     Less than 18 558 468 -90 -16.1% 853 590 -263 -30.8% 383 435 52 13.6% 1,794 1,493 -301 -16.8%
     18-20 1,459 1,566 107 7.3% 3,371 3,388 17 0.5% 3,236 3,166 -70 -2.2% 8,066 8,120 54 0.7%
     21-24 1,268 1,326 58 4.6% 2,080 1,958 -122 -5.9% 2,646 2,561 -85 -3.2% 5,994 5,845 -149 -2.5%
     25-29 1,015 1,056 41 4.0% 1,399 1,402 3 0.2% 1,497 1,429 -68 -4.5% 3,911 3,887 -24 -0.6%
     30-39 1,166 1,146 -20 -1.7% 1,481 1,384 -97 -6.5% 1,291 1,197 -94 -7.3% 3,938 3,727 -211 -5.4%
     40-59 1,381 1,341 -40 -2.9% 1,842 1,509 -333 -18.1% 1,271 1,144 -127 -10.0% 4,494 3,994 -500 -11.1%
     60 or more 401 319 -82 -20.4% 482 354 -128 -26.6% 280 246 -34 -12.1% 1,163 919 -244 -21.0%
Enrollment Pattern 7,248 7,222 11,508 10,585 10,604 10,178 27,985
     Day Students 2,899 2,931 32 1.1% 5,140 5,104 -36 -0.7% 3,758 3,877 119 3.2% 11,797 11,912 115 1.0%
     Evening Students 2,815 2,685 -130 -4.6% 3,998 3,436 -562 -14.1% 4,172 3,642 -530 -12.7% 10,985 9,763 -1,222 -11.1%
     Day & Evening Students 1,534 1,606 72 4.7% 2,360 2,048 -312 -13.2% 2,642 2,661 19 0.7% 6,536 6,315 -221 -3.4%
Residence 7,248 7,222 11,498 10,588 10,572 10,180 29,318 27,990
     Calif. Residents 7,016 6,933 -83 -1.2% 11,220 10,233 -987 -8.8% 10,364 9,884 -480 -4.6% 28,600 27,050 -1550 -5.4%
     Non-Calif. residents 232 289 57 24.6% 288 355 67 23.3% 240 296 56 23.3% 760 940 180 23.7%
Highest Educational Level 7,248 7,222 11,508 10,588 10,604 10,180 29,360 27,990
     Not a High School Graduate 832 760 -72 -8.7% 318 254 -64 -20.1% 317 288 -29 -9.1% 1,467 1,302 -165 -11.2%
     Concurrent High School 524 439 -85 -16.2% 663 359 -304 -45.9% 286 293 7 2.4% 1,473 1,091 -382 -25.9%
     Concurrent Adult School 30 30 0 0.0% 72 68 -4 -5.6% 63 58 -5 -7.9% 165 156 -9 -5.5%
     HS Grad or Equivalent 4,205 4,386 181 4.3% 7,688 7,693 5 0.1% 7,771 7,665 -106 -1.4% 19,664 19,744 80 0.4%
     AA/AS Degree 291 299 8 2.7% 487 430 -57 -11.7% 527 461 -66 -12.5% 1,305 1,190 -115 -8.8%
     BA/BS Degree or Higher 1,343 1,289 -54 -4.0% 2,222 1,724 -498 -22.4% 1,613 1,391 -222 -13.8% 5,178 4,404 -774 -14.9%
Student Status 7,225 7,203 11,450 10,528 10,577 10,156 29,252 27,887
     Full Time > = 12 units 1,800 1,875 75 4.2% 3,475 3,368 -107 -3.1% 3,210 3,328 118 3.7% 8,485 8,571 86 1.0%
     Part Time < 12 units 5,448 5,347 -101 -1.9% 8,033 7,220 -813 -10.1% 7,394 6,852 -542 -7.3% 20,875 19,419 -1456 -7.0%
Class Standing 7,248 7,222 11,508 10,588 10,604 10,180 29,360 27,990
     0.5 - 14.5 units 3,441 3,182 -259 -7.5% 5,395 4,578 -817 -15.1% 5,071 4,447 -624 -12.3% 13,907 12,207 -1700 -12.2%
     15.0 - 29.5 units 1,086 1,120 34 3.1% 1,736 1,709 -27 -1.6% 1,494 1,602 108 7.2% 4,316 4,431 115 2.7%
     30.0 - 44.5 units 726 818 92 12.7% 1,198 1,232 34 2.8% 1,123 1,184 61 5.4% 3,047 3,234 187 6.1%
     45.0 - 60.0 units 578 581 3 0.5% 977 893 -84 -8.6% 891 956 65 7.3% 2,446 2,430 -16 -0.7%
     60.5 or more 1,417 1,521 104 7.3% 2,202 2,176 -26 -1.2% 2,025 1,991 -34 -1.7% 5,644 5,688 44 0.8%

Cañada CSM Skyline SMCCCD
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SMCCCD Census Comparison Report (Percentage Distribution)
Colleges & District

Fall 2009 Fall 2010 # Change % Change Fall 2009 Fall 2010 # Change % Change Fall 2009 Fall 2010 # Change % Change Fall 2009 Fall 2010 # Change % Change
Total Students
     Percent of SMCCCD Total 25% 26% 1.1% 39% 38% -1.4% 36% 36% 0.3%
     College and District Totals 7,248 7,222 -26 -0.4% 11,508 11,508 -920 -8.0% 10,604 10,180 -424 -4.0% 29,360 27,990 -1370 -4.7%
Gender
     Female 64% 64% -24 -0.5% 52% 48% -811 -13.7% 53% 53% -150 -2.7% 55% 54% -985 -6.1%
     Male 34% 34% 13 0.5% 46% 49% -83 -1.6% 45% 45% -232 -4.8% 43% 44% -302 -2.4%
     Unknown 2% 2% -15 -9.5% 2% 2% -26 -9.1% 2% 2% -42 -18.5% 2% 2% -83 -12.4%
Ethnicity
     Asian 7% 7% 30 6.0% 16% 16% -89 -5.0% 22% 22% -80 -3.5% 16% 16% -139 -3.0%
     African American 4% 4% 15 5.3% 3% 4% -5 -1.3% 4% 4% -53 -12.1% 4% 4% -43 -3.9%
     Filipino 3% 3% 27 12.7% 7% 7% -27 -3.4% 18% 17% -164 -8.6% 10% 10% -164 -5.6%
     Hispanic 40% 38% -106 -3.7% 19% 19% -180 -8.0% 18% 18% -69 -3.6% 24% 24% -355 -5.0%
     Native American 0% 0% -5 -16.1% 0% 0% -7 -15.6% 0% 0% -15 -40.5% 0% 0% -27 -23.9%
    Multi Race 2% 5% 230 157.5% 3% 7% 430 118.8% 4% 9% 495 131.0% 3% 7% 1155 130.4%
    Pacific Islander 2% 2% 2 1.7% 2% 2% 4 1.6% 2% 2% -60 -24.7% 2% 2% -54 -9.0%
     White 2% 32% -118 -4.9% 37% 34% -612 -14.5% 22% 21% -241 -10.1% 31% 29% -971 -10.7%
     Unknown 2% 8% -101 -15.4% 12% 9% -434 -31.0% 9% 7% -237 -24.0% 10% 8% -772 -25.4%
Age
     Less than 18 8% 6% -90 -16.1% 7% 6% -263 -30.8% 4% 4% 52 13.6% 6% 5% -301 -16.8%
     18-20 20% 22% 107 7.3% 29% 32% 17 0.5% 31% 31% -70 -2.2% 27% 29% 54 0.7%
     21-24 17% 18% 58 4.6% 18% 18% -122 -5.9% 25% 25% -85 -3.2% 20% 21% -149 -2.5%
     25-29 14% 15% 41 4.0% 12% 13% 3 0.2% 14% 14% -68 -4.5% 13% 14% -24 -0.6%
     30-39 16% 16% -20 -1.7% 13% 13% -97 -6.5% 12% 12% -94 -7.3% 13% 13% -211 -5.4%
     40-59 19% 19% -40 -2.9% 16% 14% -333 -18.1% 12% 11% -127 -10.0% 15% 14% -500 -11.1%
     60 or more 6% 4% -82 -20.4% 4% 3% -128 -26.6% 3% 2% -34 -12.1% 4% 3% -244 -21.0%
Enrollment Pattern
     Day Students 40% 41% 32 1.1% 45% 48% -36 -0.7% 35% 38% 119 3.2% 40% 43% 115 1.0%
     Evening Students 39% 37% -130 -4.6% 35% 32% -562 -14.1% 39% 36% -530 -12.7% 37% 35% -1222 -11.1%
     Day & Evening Students 21% 22% 72 4.7% 21% 19% -312 -13.2% 25% 26% 19 0.7% 22% 23% -221 -3.4%
Residence
     Calif. Residents 97% 96% -83 -1.2% 97% 97% -987 -8.8% 98% 97% -480 -4.6% 97% 97% -1550 -5.4%
     Non-Calif. residents 3% 4% 57 24.6% 3% 3% 67 23.3% 2% 3% 56 23.3% 3% 3% 180 23.7%
Highest Educational Level
     Not a High School Graduate 11% 11% -72 -8.7% 3% 2% -64 -20.1% 3% 3% -29 -9.1% 5% 5% -165 -11.2%
     Concurrent High School 7% 6% -85 -16.2% 6% 3% -304 -45.9% 3% 3% 7 2.4% 5% 4% -382 -25.9%
     Concurrent Adult School 0% 0% 0 0.0% 1% 1% -4 -5.6% 1% 1% -5 -7.9% 1% 1% -9 -5.5%
     HS Grad or Equivalent 58% 61% 181 4.3% 67% 73% 5 0.1% 73% 75% -106 -1.4% 67% 71% 80 0.4%
     AA/AS Degree 4% 4% 8 2.7% 4% 4% -57 -11.7% 5% 5% -66 -12.5% 4% 4% -115 -8.8%
     BA/BS Degree or Higher 19% 18% -54 -4.0% 19% 16% -498 -22.4% 15% 14% -222 -13.8% 18% 16% -774 -14.9%
Student Status
     Full Time > = 12 units 25% 26% 75 4.2% 30% 30% -107 -3.1% 30% 33% 118 3.7% 29% 31% 86 1.0%
     Part Time < 12 units 75% 74% -101 -1.9% 70% 70% -813 -10.1% 70% 67% -542 -7.3% 71% 69% -1456 -7.0%
Class Standing
     0.5 - 14.5 units 47% 44% -259 -7.5% 47% 43% -817 -15.1% 48% 44% -624 -12.3% 47% 44% -1700 -12.2%
     15.0 - 29.5 units 15% 16% 34 3.1% 15% 16% -27 -1.6% 14% 16% 108 7.2% 15% 16% 115 2.7%
     30.0 - 44.5 units 10% 11% 92 12.7% 10% 12% 34 2.8% 11% 12% 61 5.4% 10% 12% 187 6.1%
     45.0 - 60.0 units 8% 8% 3 0.5% 8% 8% -84 -8.6% 8% 9% 65 7.3% 8% 9% -16 -0.7%
     60.5 or more 20% 21% 104 7.3% 19% 21% -26 -1.2% 19% 20% -34 -1.7% 19% 20% 44 0.8%

Cañada CSM Skyline SMCCCD
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SELECT GRAPHIC COMPARISIONS
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Overview Fall 2010 Change Since Fall 2009
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